
 

           ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT 
        for  
       OUTER DRIVE AND WEST JUNEAU PUMP STATION REPAIR 
 
                Contract No. E11-029 
 

ADDENDUM NO.:  ONE CURRENT BID OPENING DATE: 
  September 17, 2010 
  2:00 p.m. Local Time 
PREVIOUS ADDENDA: NONE 
 
ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS: 
 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT September 15, 2010 
 155 South Seward Street  
 Juneau, Alaska 99801 
 
DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: September 14, 2010 
The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated.  All other items remain the same.  
This is a faxed addendum. A confirming copy will not be mailed to you. If this fax is incomplete, please 
call (907) 586-0490, and we will re-send it.  This addendum has been issued and is posted online.  
Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts Division webpage at:  
http://www.juneau.org/engineering_ftp/contracts/Contracts.php   
 
PROJECT MANUAL: 
 
Item No. 1: SECTION 00030 - NOTICE INVITING BIDS.  DEADLINE FOR BIDS. 
 

Change the date of the Deadline for Bids from September 15, 2010 to September 17, 
2010.  The time remains the same.  The bid opening location has changed to the City Hall 
Room 224 Conference Room, 2nd Floor of the Municipal Building, 155 S. Seward Street. 

 
Item No. 2: SPECIAL PROVISIONS, SECTION 11176 – WASTEWATER PUMP STATION   

REPAIRS, PART 2 – PRODUCTS, Article 2.6, PIPE AND FITTINGS.  In Paragraph A, 
change the second sentence to read: 

    
HDPE pipe shall be either SDR 13.5 or SDR 11 with outside diameters equivalent to either 
ductile iron pipe sizes or iron pipe sizes, as necessary to connect to existing pipe. 

 
Item No. 3:   SPECIAL PROVISIONS, SECTION 11176 – WASTEWATER PUMP STATION 

REPAIRS, PART 2 – PRODUCTS, Article 2.6, PIPE AND FITTINGS.  In Paragraph D, 
change the words “Schedule 40 ABS” to read “HDPE” 

  
DRAWINGS: 
 
Item No. 1: Sheet No. C201, WEST JUNEAU PUMP STATION SITE PLAN SECTIONS AND  

DETAILS.  Add the following notes to Quick Coupling Vault and Force Main Connection 
Plan 2: 

 
   The drain pipe leaving the bottom of the vault shall be labeled “4” Ductile Iron Pipe”. 
   The pipe taps and elbows attached to the 8” elbows shall be labeled as “3” HDPE”.    
   The pipeline drain valves on the 3” taps shall be labeled as “3” plug valves”.    

    
By:       

Jennifer Mannix,  
Contract Administrator  

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT


